# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3537342

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
JEAN-PHILIPPE GROS	08/25/2015
SÉBASTIEN BRULAIS	07/31/2015
GHISLAIN DESPESSE	07/31/2015

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	COMMISSARIAT A L'ENERGIE ATOMIQUE ET AUX ENERGIES ALTERNATIVES	
Street Address:	s: BATIMENT LE PONANT D-25 RUE LEBLANC	
City:	PARIS	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	75015	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14564939

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (732)578-0104

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7325780103

Email:docketing@kbsolaw.comCorrespondent Name:DIANNA MCGAHERANAddress Line 1:100 MATAWAN ROAD

Address Line 2: SUITE 120

Address Line 4: MATAWAN, NEW JERSEY 07747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2618-048US1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DIANNA MCGAHERAN
SIGNATURE: /Dianna McGaheran/	
DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2015

## **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Signed Assignment (inventors to CEA) 2618-048us1#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment (inventors to CEA) 2618-048us1#page2.tif

PATENT 503490717 REEL: 036625 FRAME: 0392

Attorney Docket No.: 2618-048US1-B12638US

#### **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: <u>Jean-Philippe Gros</u> having an address at <u>10, Route de Lyon, Le Fontanil Cornillon, 38120</u>
<u>France</u>;

Assignor: <u>Sébastien Brulais</u> having an address at <u>1, Avenue Elise Grappe, Saint-Martin D'Hères,</u> 38400 France;

Assignor: Ghislain Despesse having an address at 4, Rue Corot, Grenoble, 38100 France:

Assignee: Commissariat à L'énergie Atomique et aux énergies Alternatives having an address at Batiment Le Ponant D-25 Rue Leblanc 75015 Paris France

This assignment relates to the following patent application:

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 9</u>, <u>2014</u> Serial No. <u>14/564939</u> entitled <u>DYNAMOMETRIC CYCLE PEDAL</u>, which claims priority to French Patent Application No. FR 13/62326, filed <u>December 10</u>, 2013.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States patent application, the invention(s) described and claimed in the United States patent application, and all United States patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the United States patent application, including any United States patent that issues from any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination United States patent application claiming the benefit of any of the United States patent application, including the right to enforce the United States Patents for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the United States patent applications Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all United States patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment does not apply to the invention(s) described and claimed in the United States patent application, and any issued United States patents that may also be described and claimed in any counterpart foreign country patent application and any counterpart foreign country patent issuing therefrom, which foreign country patent applications and patents are jointly owned by the Assignee and Decathlon having an address at 4 Boulevard de Mons, Villeveuve D'Ascq, 59650 France. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTESEN LLP, 100 Matawan Road, Suite 120, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

Ву:	- 6R53	Dated: <u>25/08/15</u>
J	ean-Philippe Gros	
Ву:		Dated:
S	Sébastien Brulais	
By:		Dated:
Ģ	Ghislain Despesse	

Page 1 of 1

Attorney Docket No.: 2618-048US1-B12638US

#### **Assignment of Patent Rights**

The parties to this assignment are listed below and if there is more than one Assignor or Assignee, the words "Assignor" and "Assignee" shall include them:

Assignor: <u>Jean-Philippe Gros</u> having an address at <u>10, Route de Lyon, Le Fontanil Cornillon, 38120</u> France;

**Assignor:** <u>Sébastien Brulais</u> having an address at <u>1, Avenue Elise Grappe, Saint-Martin D'Hères,</u> <u>38400 France;</u>

Assignor: Ghislain Despesse having an address at 4, Rue Corot, Grenoble, 38100 France;

Assignee: <u>Commissariat à L'énergie Atomique et aux énergies Alternatives</u> having an address at <u>Batiment Le Ponant D-25 Rue Leblanc 75015 Paris France</u>

This assignment relates to the following patent application:

[X] a United States patent application filed in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on <u>December 9</u>, <u>2014</u> Serial No. <u>14/564939</u> entitled <u>DYNAMOMETRIC CYCLE PEDAL</u>, which claims priority to French Patent Application No. FR 13/62326, filed <u>December 10</u>, 2013.

Assignor has received Ten Dollars (\$10.00) and other good and valuable consideration for this assignment. Assignor assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title and interest in the United States patent application, the invention(s) described and claimed in the United States patent application, and all United States patents that may issue based on the invention(s) and on the United States patent application, including any United States patent that issues from any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute, reissue, and/or reexamination United States patent application claiming the benefit of any of the United States patent application, including the right to enforce the United States Patents for infringement accrued prior to the effective date of this assignment. Assignor also assigns to Assignee all priority rights in the United States patent applications Assignor authorizes the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or other governmental authority to issue all United States patents for the invention directly to Assignee. Assignor states that Assignor has the right to grant to Assignee the rights which are assigned by this assignment. Assignor will sign any additional documents as may be needed to carry out the purpose of this assignment. This assignment does not apply to the invention(s) described and claimed in the United States patent application, and any issued United States patents that may also be described and claimed in any counterpart foreign country patent application and any counterpart foreign country patent issuing therefrom, which foreign country patent applications and patents are jointly owned by the Assignee and Decathlon having an address at 4 Boulevard de Mons, Villeveuve D'Ascq, 59650 France. This assignment is binding on all parties who lawfully succeed to the rights of or take the place of Assignor or Assignee.

The undersigned hereby grant(s) to the firm of KAPLAN BREYER SCHWARZ & OTTESEN LLP, 100 Matawan Road, Suite 120, Matawan, New Jersey 07747, the power to insert on this assignment any further identification of the Patent which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office concerning recordation of this document.

By:	Dated:
Jean-Philippe Gros	
By: 18 AN OUS	Dated: 31/67/15
Sebastien Brulais	
By:	Dated: 31 07 15
Ghislain Despesse	

Page 1 of 1

**RECORDED: 09/22/2015**